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PROF. S. NURUL HASAN : Sir, these things were removed a long time back. For example, in the Agra Fort, most of the vandalism took place in the eighteenth century. It is very difficult, therefore, to make enquiries.

SHRIMATI SUMITRA G. KULKARNI:
Sii, this is complacence of the hon. Minister to say that this vandalism has taken place two hundred years ago and, therefore, we are not worried because at that time we were not there. Sir, this did not take place two hundred years ago. It took place two months ago or two years ago. The important thing to know is, what the Ministry is doing to ensure that not one theft takes place. We cannot reconstruct the Taj Mahal and we cannot afford it to be ill-treated like that. I feel that the hon. Minister is being very complacent about it by saying that it took place two hundred years ago.

PROF. S. NURUL HASAN: Sir, much as |
would like to act in accordance with the wishes of the hon. Member, I am unable to change history. However, Sir, I wish .

DR. K. MATHEW KURIAN: He can create E. new history.

PROF. S. NURUL HASAN: The point she has made is certainly an extremely important one that every effort must be made to see that cases of theft do not take place. That is what 1 was attempting to submit here that we must lake action and if any cases arc brought to the notice of the Government where thefts are still taking place, further action will be taken.

Appointment of Junior Engineers in CPWD

*486. SHRI GANESH LAL MALI:
Will the Minister of WORKS AND
HOUSING be pleased to state :

SABHA] to Questions 24

(a) the number of candidates who have been offered appointment on the basis of the results of the All India Competition held for recruitment of Junior Engineers (Civil and

Electrical) in the C.P.W.D., in September,
1973/February, 1974.

(b) the number of candidates, out of those offered appointment, who actually joined the Department; and

(c) the number of Junior Engineers, Assistant Engineers and Executive Engineers (Civil and Electrical) working in the CPWD at present ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUSING
(SHRIH. K. L. BHAGAT):

Civil Elec-
) _ trical
(a} Junior Engineers 267 363
(b) Junior Engineers : 83 13
(¢) Executive Engineers . 259 7!
Assistant Engineers . 389 309
Junior Engineers 2335 M7,
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SHRI H. K. L. BHAGAT : Sb far as the number of persons Qualified is concerned, 262 persons qualified for it on the Civil side and 322 persons qualified Tor it on ihe
Electrical side.

The number of offers issued up to November. 1974 was 137 in respect of Civil and 120 in respect of Electrical. The number of persons who have joined up to December.
1974 was : Civil-66 and Elec-trical-57.
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SHRI H. K. L. BHAGAT : Sir, as would be seen from my answer, so far as Civil side is concerned, offers were made to all the 267 people who had qualified. On the Electrical side, though the vacancies were less, excepting nine people, offers were made to everybody. The test is to be held annually.
Therefore, the old list has been cancelled.

Central University at Hyderabad
*487. SHRIMATI AZIZA IMAM :t

SHRI  MULKA GOVINDA
REDDY:

SHRIMATI SUMITRA G. KUL-
KARNTI :

SHRI S. W. DHABE :

SHRI BHAIRAB CHANDRA
MAHANTI:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION,

SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE be pleased to state :

(a) the amount so far spent on the Central University set up at Hydrerabad, and

(b) by when the University is likely to function to its full capacity ?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
(PROF. S. NURUL HASAN) : (a) and (b) A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

fThe question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shrimati Aziza
Imam.

[31 MARCH, 1976]

to Questions 26

Statement

The University of Hyderabad came into being with effect from 2nd October, 1974.
The University could, therefore, undertake only some preliminary work during 1974-

75.

The University has since been allotted land by the Government of Andhra Pradesh and is initiating steps for the construction of buildings. It has also started M.A. and M.
Phil, courses in some subjects by making provisional arrangements with different Central institutions in Hyderabad. In the next academic session the University proposes to start several additional courses if suitable accommodation becomes available to it.

During 1974-75, the University spent a sum of Rs. 8 lakhs. For 1975-76, an allocation of Rs. 124 lakhs has been made by the University Grants Commission for this University. It is also proposed to make a provision of Rs. 200 lakhs for the University during 1976-77 when the work on construction of buildings will commence and the academic work of the University will gain momentum.

SHRIMATI AZIZA IMAM Mr.
Chairman, Sir, [ would like to know from the hon. Minister the details of the subjects that are taught in the University and when other subjects are likely to be introduced.

PROF. S. NURUL HASAN : Sir, during the current year, one-year M. Phil, courses have been introduced in Organic Chemistry, X-ray Crystallography, Physical methods in structure determination and analysis, Computer methods, Biochemical techniques.
Economics and a two-year M.A. course in English. So far as the second part of the hon.
Member's question is concerned, efforts are being made to recruit the staff and to create the physical facilities so that more courses could be introduced with effect from the coming academic session.

